-—
O WO ~NOOOMBOWON-=-

B WWWWOWWWWWWNRNNNNMNMNMODNNNNRDAQAAQAQQAQAQaaAQ
O WO ~NOONODON_LCODOO~NOODADD,WN_RAOOONOODWN--

Date:

Submitted by: Chairman of the Assembly
at the Request of the Mayor
Prepared by:  Project Management &

CLERK’S OFFICE Engineering Department
A>PPROVE;D/ ) Forreading:  September 21, 2004
Q.42 e

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2004-_ 232

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY APPROPRIATING TWO
HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX AND 04/100
DOLLARS ($297,366.04) OF UNAPPROPRIATED REVENUES FROM THE SALE OF
MUNICIPAL PROPERTY.

WHEREAS, the Project Management & Engineering Department has
received revenue from the sale of municipal property in the amount of Two Hundred
Ninety-seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-six and 04/100 Dollars ($297,366.04); and

WHEREAS, the funds will be used to purchase adjacent properties on the
comner of Lake Otis Boulevard and Tudor Road for proposed future capital road
improvements; now therefore,

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That Two Hundred Ninety-seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-six and
04/100 Dollars ($297,366.04) in revenue be appropriated to the 441 fund (Anchorage
Roads and Drainage Service Area Capital Improvement Program) for the purchase of
adjacent properties on the corner of Lake Otis Boulevard and Tudor Road.

Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and
approval by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly this /24 day of

L Clepe

Chair

ATTEST:

Loda 5 [Puetn

Municipal Clerk

Department of Appropriation:
Project Management & Engineering Department $297,366.04

AM 707-2004



-—
QOWOWNOONDWN--

NNNDNMNDNNNNNNSS A aaaaaaaa
OCO~NOONDWN-_2ODOO~NOONNDAWN-

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
L Ty ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM

No. AM 707 -2004

Meeting Date: September 21, 2004

FROM: Mayor

SUBJECT: Assembly Resolution Appropriating Revenue from the Sale of Municipal
Property in the Amount of Two Hundred Ninety-seven Thousand Three
Hundred Sixty-six Dollars and 04/100 ($297,366.04).

The accompanying resolution appropriates $297,366.04 from the revenue earned from sales
of municipal property to the State of Alaska approved by AO No. 2004-88 (copy attached).
Proceeds will be used to purchase adjacent properties on the corner of Lake Otis Boulevard
and Tudor Road for proposed future capital road improvements.

The accounting detail is as follows:

Revenue Account Name Amount
441-7655-9740 Sale of Property $297,366.04
Expenditures Account Name Amount
441-7655-5101 Land $297,366.04

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF AR 2004- 232
APPROPRIATING $297,366.04 FROM THE SALE OF MUNICIPAL PROPERTY TO BE
USED TO PURCHASE ADJACENT PROPERTIES ON THE CORNER OF LAKE OTIS
BOULEVARD AND TUDOR ROAD FOR FUTURE CAPITAL ROAD IMPROVEMENTS.

Prepared by: Howard C. Holtan, Director, Project Management & Engineering Department
Fund Certification: Jeffrey E. Sinz, Chief Fiscal Officer

441-7655-9740-1998-M4M076 $297,366.04

Concur: Denis C. LeBlanc, Municipal Manager

Respectfully submitted: Mark Begich, Mayor

AR 2004-232



-
QOWONOOODEWN -

WWWWWNNNNNNNNNNDNQQQaaaaaaaa
P WON_2O0DO0CONOORRARONLCOOCOOONOOADLONA

Submitted by; Chair of the Assembly

at the request of the Mayor
Prepared by: Project Management

& Engineering Department

CLERK'S OFFICE For Reading: May 11, 2004
APPROVED
Bater (2304 e ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AO NO. 2004-_88

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE AND DISPOSAL, VIA WARRANTY DEED,
OF PORTIONS OF LOT 2, SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH, RANGE 3 WEST,
SEWARD MERIDIAN, AND LOT 3, SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH, RANGE 3
WEST, SEWARD MERIDIAN, TO THE STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION & PUBLIC FACILITIES FOR THE C STREET IMPROVEMENT
PROJECT, DIMOND BOULEVARD TO O'MALLEY ROAD, TAX # 016-301-02 AND 016-
042-41, IN EXCHANGE FOR COMPENSATION IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED

NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX DOLLARS ($297,366) '

WHEREAS, the State of Alaska Department of Transportation & Public
Facilities plans to construct C Street between Dimond Boulevard and O'Malley Road;
and

WHEREAS, land along the east and southeast boundary of Lot 2, Section
18, T12N, R3W, S.M. and land along the east boundary of Lot 3, Section 18, T12N,
R3W, S.M. are needed for the right of way for the C Street Project, which is a public
benefit; and

WHEREAS, the administrative settlement reached between the State of
Alaska Department of Transportation & Public Facilities and the Municipality is based
upon the fair market value of $297,366; now therefore

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY ORDAINS:

Section 1. That the portion of Lot 2, Section 18, T12N, R3W, S.M. containing
approximately 85,160 square feet and lying within the right of way lines of the State of
Alaska Project No. 54281, may be sold to the State of Alaska Department of
Transportation & Public Facilities.

Section 2. That the portion of Lot 3, Section 18, T12N, R3W, S.M. containing
approximately 52,795 square feet and lying within the right of way lines of the State of
Alaska Project No. 54281, may be sold to the State of Alaska Department of
Transportation & Public Facilities.

AM 403 2004



-
QOWAONOTDNDBDWN

[ QU G N G G Y
©CO~NONDEON

AO_ C STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, DIMOND BOULEVARD TO O’'MALLEY ROAD
Page 2 of 2

Section 3. That the compensation for the sale and disposal of these properties to the
State of Alaska Department of Transportation & Public Facilities is two hundred ninety-
seven thousand three hundred sixty-six dollars ($297,366).

Section 3. This Ordinance shall take effect inmediately upon passage and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Municipal Assembly this Qﬂﬁ day of
Quals , 2004. :

J L2

Chair
ATTEST:

it S Ptk

Muhicipal Clerk




MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
Summary of Economic Effects - General Government

AO Number: 2004- 88 Title: AO for sale and disposal of MOA property to State of Alaska
Sponsor:

Preparing Agency. Project Management & Engineering Department

Others Impacted:  Street Maintenance Department

CHANGES IN EXPENDITURES AND REVENUES: {Thousands of Doliars)

FYo4 FYO05 FYO06

Operating Expenditures
1000 Personal Services
2000 Supplies
3000 Other Services
4000 Debt Service
5000 Capital Outlay

TOTAL DIRECT COSTS:

ADD: 6000 Charge from Others
LESS: 7000 Charge to Others

FUNCTION COST:

REVENUES: $297

CAPITAL:

POSITIONS: FT/PT and Temp.

PUBLIC SECTOR ECONOMIC EFFECTS:

.None

PRIVATE SECTOR ECONOMIC EFFECTS:

Improved road with pedestrian amenities result in increased property values

Prepared by: Christine M. Neal Telephone: 343-8366
Validated by OMB: Date:
Approved by: Date:

Howard C. Holtan, P.E., L.S.

Concurred by: Date:

{(Alan J. Czajkowski, Street Maintenance

Approved by: Date:

Denis LeBlanc, Municipal Manager

H:\MS DOCUMENTS\My Documents\CHECKEDINDOCS\2004-05-11\Attachment SEE .doc



APR-08-2004 FRI 10:15 AM MOA PROJ MGNT ENG

FAX NO. 9073438088

P. 01

RIGHT—OF~WAY REQUIRED
AREA REMAINING

\\
\\\\

BEARINGS ARE STATE PLANE, ZONE 4

: 89°51'2 Ew 1/18
3 LW coR N B9'BI26" E _ 974.00'z 40 00" ¢ i JSEC 1,5) |
& 174 LINE - —ml———
18 R | ig:.%\
) | ‘\ \l \ (
|| @2 80" GEA. EASEMENT ,
| zl= 8K 3873 PG 20 \ | /
o o oy
(T [ued l = "C” .
1 55 Pl = "C" 59:44.89 A i Pee 55’72',54
ks A = 09°'86" RT 40' TEMPORARY. 1o o 2
| a|e T - 37237 ACCESS EASEMENT % - =
T l L = 74422 BK 2932 PG 190 s = ‘ /
R = 8202.08" BN\ (]
I | =] W
eee o | SLOPE LiMITS~tuil" 3l 0 a /
< ® Yl {o e
2o kel ! N 2
- m B et 7
P I ‘ gitiai] | ) //
e i = PORTION OF e} S, LU 11
I B § GOV'T LOT 3 B 'm"’.‘7 — —
37 SECTiON 18 T -
e | ] i n —
(o BE LB 3 §28 T
:E:E |y BH 461 PG §28 il g }LL§ _____
5 ' ' 2
i o RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE="] bEd o pNfh. ®
vioE z ) Vi r=zll- b o« Qoo
-3 & } B BORTION OF —— é#lual ¥ gux
2 ¥ e RIAART I A AN MO S 8w
g8 GOV'T 107 3 oinfSol(lf /g ZEE
13 1w SELTION 18 SISEEN/E 258
I : : 0 Br 2832 PG 188 %;g'i | E:-’ A
£ O ST
' | RIBHT OF WAY ACOUISITION PLAT ] Tz w
I 87TH AVEMUE AND “C* STREET |f-) k3 N
” : SEDIMENTATIGH BASHN | ”’ /’ \
PLAT MO, 2081-127 : 3 . ¥
I 2zl - CONTROLLE ‘“7:5; 1y b | 23
oyl e AcesS LINE | e B
i o PORTION OF WE 3 } aath
zl= GOV'Y LOT 4 X Zz9
) ol SECTION 48 @ Il N 92
I BN 3211 PG 371 N S
1 |END or el x WS 18t — — — — —
[ |[345 1716 I/16_LINE _ A il
Ii “, N 89°46'42" E /J 875.9r —— FWEST 104TH AVE.
N 89°46'42" E<L\ T
EXISTING RIGHT—-OF—WAY 40.00" £ \ T

STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES

RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRED FOR

OWNER'S INITIAL

C STREET, O'MALLEY ROAD 70O DIMOND BOULEVARD . Attached to Warranty Deed
MGE—0527(14) / 54281 ‘ Pagedof§ DATED
GROSS TAKE 1.212 Az,
NET TAKE 1.212 Ac.
DRAWN BY CJH REMAIN 0.000 Ac ) .
Exhibit 1 of 5
SCALE _1=200' ‘DATE 08/08/03 PARCEL NO.9A




. 02

FAX NO. 8073438088

15 AM MOA PROJ MGNT ENG

APR-09-2004 FRI 10

g—

+24.8|

__——SLINIT 3401s

&L~ — =

g mm_u,_wwmwoq 50 .
LNODL 5% OL8 3 .gp,

00+gy

M .92.71.00 N

ac’ 7l

T
16

SEAR 0070 %
10
s o,
20l Y N————— gzl
*.M\\\\\\\\\\ SIS ..mv“mﬂrm..m. RO
&\\VE\\\\\@\\\\\\\\.\\z\
Ak 7777787777777 741
;s PR 2.0 dd A 4

*'a rg

A\
| Vd
_\ /s

p |
\\\\\\\\hL\_.U\.mH\\E\\\\

s/

s/ Iz

PRI RENEE ¢ AR
%

%

%

N
N
74 LINE

AP Aa: Tas 2 2
VPRI Vs e e
uad O ) w

R R s s e i
Ay rrrrrr 0002070300300 0%
N/ % 4 ~/ <
:/.\Aa;u\\\\\\\\\\\% \.«a.mN4 \\mqv
©

N 03°45'0
N\
NN NN NN

\ CH,242€.30\ \ \
NNNNNNNNN
ASANANANE NN NN
ANANANE NENR NN

\ unumm\\\\\\o\.\\\\mntbfmmﬂ\\
+-- \\\\\\ﬁT\\\\\.muRQ\\\Aq\

- SRR AB S /0SS YL 1SS RSB L
SN N R RN NIRRT R BT -
oW /s L7/ /7. “nnnaa.\\\\\\E..&W?._Z\\\\\\\\.mvu,._ww_“..n...u.u\\\N
it _\m‘\\mu\\\\\_i-T-m...m\\\\\\me.mm\\\\\\\\ﬂﬂ%m\\\

4 - T A DSV VER- 1 S VAV AN Ay S ey
sy 95 Lo /s SIS I SN S LSS
Ny GO (NS S S S EU M S S S S S S
=/ s Lvoew s L LIS SIS SIS IS S S

L SIS IS SIS
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\R,

= ©
<0, 70",y
/
m\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w\

o Wgnan,
a4
9 §d1L935 sk

LSS 4
%W\\\\\\\\\\.WZWEMMW%WZ_\ VAV ayd \\\\\\\\\34‘

/
=3,
VA AR R AS AR A S AR

Sl NOILD3S Wbd NelL, \ \ W6R0¢EI\ M .ib.80.00 N \'GATd JILOHY ‘m

1014.00'x

o
aygT GV Vs

E

i T

E-
N
N 89‘5"2_6"

8
F— EXISTING RIGHT—OF -WAY

A

1716 LIN
A

2

[

e
7/

\
3
9

N\

\

N\

\\

\

\

N

\

\

N

N

N

AREA REMAINING

BEARINGS ARE STATE PLANE, ZONE 4

—\—
NN

2

e s’
XLl
r’7
0

RIGHT~OF -WAY REQUIRED

134N /167 _~ N _89°49'10"

Exhibit 2 of 5

3 _DATED

3. OF.

——

OWNER'S INITIAL
ATTACHED TO yircaaty Deod

PAGE

1.955 Ac.

1.955 Aec.

28.768% Ac.
PARCEL NO. 1

NET TAKE
REMAIN

GROSS TAKE

MGE-0527(14) / 54281
CJH
200" DATE 3—11~04

=

1

RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRED FOR
C STREET, O'MALLEY ROAD TO DIMOND BOULEVARD

STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES

DRAWN BY
SCALE




APR-09-2004 FRI 10:16 AM MOA PROJ MGNT ENG FAX NO. 9073438088 P. 03

TCE 11-3 C Street Station )
14965 LT to 14977 LT
Offset 42m to R/W Line

BUS TURNOUT
BUS TURNOUT
BUS TURNOUT

""" et TR = 28 TP T L et
= T T A e e
e “QURE _TERMINATION ____ ===~ ":f’f;‘i S CONTROLLED ACCESS ;

-——
P

C STREET SOUTHBOUND g

e ‘ , ,Nogusragrg 27900

= T — - —
/)' C STREET NORTHBOUND .
= - ‘
. ! , —2 ;
o3 @ -L]Z .. __CONTROLLED AE(
- eé¢ m‘ /. :
. e
—————Tm -? ————————————————— e Sashatah e
\ CURB _TERMINAT
. “C* STA 1+962.700, 5100 RT
Q.

IBEARINGS ARE STATE PLANB, ZONE 4

STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSFORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT FOR ATTACHED TO TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT
C STREET: O'MALLEY ROAD TO DIMOND BOULEVARD PAGE 3 of 4 DATED
MGE-0527(14)/64281 OWNER'S INITIALS

e L

TcE NO, TCE-11-3

|TCE AREA 904 SF (84 SM) (Not to scalse)

|DATE 749/05

Exhibit 3 of 5




APR-08-2004 FRI 10:16 AM MOA PROJ MGNT ENG

FAX NO. 8073438088 P. 04

—

'. /] ! ‘
1 "Cr 24189721 ;e

' 94409.05| X209
106159.857
5‘32![7"
2800.000
120.919
241.64%
NONE

3XTI

1213, A)
l”l
H 1 -

e

nr-{apmz1

P365

|

- \

TCE 11-5 C Street Station .\ e
2+158 LT to 2+169 LT N ;
Offset 57m.to R/W Line b

)
}

eag3 |
| <
i

276, G)

5

BEARINGS ARE STATE PLANE, ZONE 4

STATE OF ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC FACILITIES
TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT FOR ATTACHED TO TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT

C STREET: O'MALLEY ROAD TO OIMOND BOULEVARD  |PAGE 4 of 4 DATED

MGE-0527(14)/54281 OWNER'S INITIALS

e - e ]

2,368 SF (220 SM) (Not t 1 " s
TCE AREA ot to scale) Exhibit 4 of 5
DATE 7/9/03 e ,




APR-09-2004 FRI 10:16 AM MOA PROJ MGNT ENG FAX NO. 9073438088 P. 05
Mo, Seg
i iR
H i 5,9.
N hEeof
5l 53 °E
l E !E i o 'Ez
38
Lt B§2
E 338
i
| i
Isj
B o
S EXHIBIT L
= Exhibit 5 of 5




Y
QOWO~NOAHLWN--

WWWWQKQWQWMMNNMMNMMNAAA—t—*—t—i—l—l
O oo ~NO,m WN 200NN BWON_2LOODOONDADEWN-=

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
Ly ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM
No. AM_ 403 -2004

Meeting Date: Mayl 1, 2004

FROM: Mayor

SUBJECT: AO 2004- 88  Authorizing the Sale and Disposal, via Warranty Deed, of
Portions of Lot 2, Section 18, Township 12 North, Range 3 West, Seward
Meridian, and Lot 3, Section 18, Township 12 North, Range 3 West,
Seward Meridian, to the State of Alaska Department of Transportation &
Public Facilities for the C Street Improvement Project, Dimond Boulevard to
O'Malley Road, Tax # 016-301-02 and 016-042-41, in Exchange for
Compensation in the Amount of $297,366.

The State of Alaska Department of Transportation & Public Facilities (ADOT&PF) has made an
offer to the Municipality to purchase certain portions of Lots 2 and 3, Section 18, Township 12
North, Range 3 West, to facilitate ADOT&PF's C Street Improvement Project. The C Street
project will be a four-lane divided corridor from Dimond Boulevard to O’Malley Road with a
grade-separated interchange at O’'Malley Road O’'Malley Road will pass over the extension of
C Street. There will be intersections at 92™ Avenue and 100™ Avenue. A pathway/sidewalk
will be constructed on both sides of C Street. Construction is anticipated to commence in the
summer of 2004. ADOT&PF requires a fee simple interest area and two temporary
construction permits on Lot 2 and a fee simple interest area on Lot 3. These areas are shown
in detail on the attached exhibits.

In 1996, the Municipality purchased Lot 2 and the east 40 feet of Lot 3 from Wallace Martens
for development of the 97" Avenue Snow Disposal Site and Sedimentation Basin. Lot 2
contains the snow disposal site and sedimentation pond. The east 40 feet of Lot 3 was
purchased to guarantee legal access to Lot 2. The Municipality chose to rent an existing
gravel road that crosses the Martens property to access the snow disposal site, rather than
build a new road due to poor soil conditions and the high cost of construction of a new road.

ADOT&PF and the Municipality have reached an administrative settlement of $2.85/s.f. based
upon the Municipality’s investment in Lot 2 and ADOT&PF’s fee appraisal offer that reflects
current market value. Lot 3 is an uneconomic remnant that is valued at the Municipality’s
original purchase price of $1.00/s.f. The temporary construction permit area value is based on
the calculation of $2.85/s.f. x 10% x 2-year rental x the square footage of use. The following is
a summary of values:

Lot 2 area of acquisition: 85,160 s.f. x $2.85/s.f.= $242,706
Lot 2 temporary construction permit: 3,272 s.f. x $0.57/s.f.= 1,865
Lot 3 area of acquisition: 52,795 s.f. x $1.00/s.f.= 52,795
Total Compensation $297,366

A0 2004-88

AO 2004-



-
COWONOO L WN=

-t b
N =

AM Authorizing Sale and Disposal of Lots to ADOT&PF, C Street Project
Page 2 of 2

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF AO 2004-88 _ AUTHORIZING
THE SALE AND DISPOSAL, VIA WARRANTY DEED, OF PORTIONS OF LOT 2, SECTION
18, TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH, RANGE 3 WEST, SEWARD MERIDIAN, AND LOT 3 SECTION
18, TOWNSHIP 12 NORTH, RANGE 3 WEST, SEWARD MERIDIAN, TO THE STATE OF
ALASKA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION & PUBLIC FACILITIES FOR THE
AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-SIX
DOLLARS ($297,366).

Prepared by: Howard C. Holtan, Director, Project Management & Engineering Department
Concur: Alan J. Czajkowski, Director, Street Maintenance Department

Concur: Denis C. LeBlanc, Municipal Manager

Respectfully submitted: Mark Begich, Mayor




AR 2004-2_3_}

Content Information
Content ID : 002139
Type: AR_FundsApprop - Funds Approp Resolution

A resolution appropriating $297,366.04 of unappropriated
revenues from the sale of municipal property.

Author: rerkosp
Initiating Dept: PME
A resolution of the Anchorage Municipal Assembly appropriating
Description: $297,366.04 of unappropriated revenues from the sale of
municipal property.
Keywords: Lake Otis, Tudor,$297,366.04
Date Prepared: 9/1/04 8:18 AM
Director Name: Howard C. Holtan
Assembly Meeting 9/12/04

Title:

Date MM/DD/YY:
Public Hearing Date
MM/DD/YY: |0/12/04
Workflow History

Worl ; ’ Security  [Content

wn‘ln\fi(’)w Name |Action Date Action User Group D

FundsAppropWorkfiow 9/1/04 8:34  |Checkin jrerkosp i[Public 002139
AM ’

PME_SubWorkflow 9/1/04 10:01 |Approve:iholtanhc :|Public 002139
AM

OMB_SubWorkflow 9/1/04 5:26 |Approve [pearcyd! :|Public 1002139
PM j

Finance_SubWorkflow 9/10/04 Approve |sinzje Public 002139
10:49 AM ,

MuniManager_SubWorkflow {9/10/04 3:11 |Approve:|leblancdc:|Public 002139
PM ; ,

MuniMgrCoord_SubWorkflow 9/10/04 3:13 |Approve:|katkusja :|Public 002139
PM :

<
o
[
T <n
o
ro@
¢ T
C o
< <.
r X
Mol
<

CONSENT AGENDA - INTRODUCTION



